
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6164
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2002
REIMBURSEMENT OF EXCESS EXPENDITURE TO KARNATAKA INCURRED ON ICDS SCHEMES
GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;SHASHI KUMAR

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has submitted a proposal for reimbursement of excess expenditure o f Rs.1839.90 lakhs incurred during the year 2000-2001 under Centrally Sponsored Schemes of ICDS under reference No. DWC ICD KDP. 3/2000-01, dated 31.5.2000 to the Centre;

(b) if so, whether the Government had incurred expenditure of Rs.6622.25 lakhs and the Centre had already released Rs.4785.35 lakhs for these ICDS schemes;

(c) if so, whether the Centre had released the balance amount for these schemes to the Government of Karnataka;

(d) if not, the main reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which it is likely to be released?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a) The Government of Karnataka submitted statement of expenditure incurred by them during 2000-2001 vide their letter No.
DWC/ICD/KDP-5/2001-02 dated 28.6.2001 indicating excess expenditure of Rs.2680.83 lakhs during the previous year.

(b),(c),(d)&(e) The Government of Karnataka had incurred expenditure of Rs.6715.49 lakhs and the Government of India releasd a sum of Rs.7466.18 lakhs during the year 2001-2002.
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